
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 PHASE I - REQUIREMENTS 47 days Wed 1/2/02 Fri 3/8/02

2 Project Management 47 days Wed 1/2/02 Fri 3/8/02

3 Task Order Kick-Off Meeting 1 day Mon 1/7/02 Mon 1/7/02

4 Establish IPT 10 days Mon 1/7/02 Fri 1/18/02

5 Deliverable 1 - Task Order Project Plan 0 days Thu 1/17/02 Thu 1/17/02

6 Kick-Off IPT 1 day Tue 1/22/02 Tue 1/22/02

7 Determine SFA Performance Measure 1 day Wed 1/23/02 Wed 1/23/02

8 Revise Project Plan with IPT 1 day Thu 1/24/02 Thu 1/24/02

9 Updated Task Order Project Plan 0 days Thu 1/24/02 Thu 1/24/02

10 Prepare Weekly Progress Reports 7 days Wed 1/30/02 Fri 3/8/02

11 Weekly IPT Meetings 33 days Tue 1/22/02 Fri 3/8/02

12 Prepare Monthly Status Reports 3 days Wed 1/2/02 Mon 3/4/02

13 Vendor Presentations 25 days Fri 2/1/02 Fri 3/8/02

14 Presentation to Management Council 25 days Fri 2/1/02 Fri 3/8/02

15 Single Sign On Draft Requirements 24 days Tue 1/8/02 Fri 2/8/02

16 Single Sign On Business and Technical Requirements 24 days Tue 1/8/02 Fri 2/8/02

17 Identify Baseline Requirements 18 days Tue 1/8/02 Thu 1/31/02

18 Current/In-Dev System Inventory 13 days Tue 1/8/02 Thu 1/24/02

19 System Owners 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

20 DLO 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

21 DLS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

22 DLC 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

23 NSLDS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

24 COD 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

25 RFMS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

26 FMS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

27 Campus Based 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

28 CPS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

29 GAPS 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

30 VDC 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

31 Business Process Owners 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

32 Direct Loans 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

33 FFEL 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

34 FASFA 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

35 PELL 8 days Tue 1/22/02 Thu 1/31/02

36 Define Draft Business/Functional Requirements 24 days Tue 1/8/02 Fri 2/8/02

37 Business Needs / Drivers 22 days Tue 1/8/02 Wed 2/6/02

38 Targeted Users / SFA Systems 22 days Tue 1/8/02 Wed 2/6/02

39 Business Processes 22 days Tue 1/8/02 Wed 2/6/02

40 Technical Requirements 22 days Tue 1/8/02 Wed 2/6/02

41 Draft Functional Requirements / IPT Meetings 15 days Mon 1/21/02 Fri 2/8/02

42 Customer Support 14 days Mon 1/21/02 Thu 2/7/02

43 Deliverable 2 - Single Sign On Draft Requirements 0 days Fri 2/8/02 Fri 2/8/02

44 Single Sign On Final Requirements 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

45 Research Single Sign On Capability Alternatives 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

46 Validate Requirements w/Business & System Owners 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

47 Define Business/Functional Requirements 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

48 Business Needs / Drivers 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

49 Targeted Users / SFA Systems 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

50 Business Processes 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

51 Functional Requirements / IPT Meetings 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

52 Customer Support 19 days Mon 2/11/02 Fri 3/8/02

53 Deliverable 3 - Single Sign On Requirements 0 days Fri 3/8/02 Fri 3/8/02

54

55 PHASE II - ANALYSIS, DESIGN & ALTERNATIVES 45 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 5/3/02

56 Perform General Design and Evaluate SSO capability Alternatives (Option #1) 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

57 Application Architecture 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

58 Application Components 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

59 Data Flows 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

60 Technical Architecture 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

61 Execution Components 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

62 Development and Test Components 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

63 Business Operations Components 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

64 Security Components 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

65 Analysis of Solution Alternatives 30 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 4/12/02

66 Research Alternative Solutions 15 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 3/22/02

67 Evaluate Alternatives 15 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 3/22/02

68 Develop ROM Costs for Alternatives 15 days Mon 3/25/02 Fri 4/12/02

69 Deliverable 4 - Single Sign-on General Design and Alternatives Evaluation 0 days Fri 4/12/02 Fri 4/12/02

70 Develop Single Sign On Implementation  Approach (Option #2) 15 days Mon 4/15/02 Fri 5/3/02

71 Develop Detailed Approach for SSO Design, Development, and Deployment 15 days Mon 4/15/02 Fri 5/3/02

72 Revise SSO Requirements and General Design 15 days Mon 4/15/02 Fri 5/3/02

73 Deliverable 5 – Single Sign On Implementation  Approach 0 days Fri 5/3/02 Fri 5/3/02

74 Single Sign On Requirements Preliminary Risk Assessment (Option #3) 44 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 5/3/02

75 Preliminary C&A Meeting 1 day Mon 3/4/02 Mon 3/4/02

76 Identify C&A Owner & System Security Officer 9 days Tue 3/5/02 Fri 3/15/02

77 Risk Assessment 34 days Mon 3/18/02 Thu 5/2/02

78 Deliverable 6 - Single Sign On Requirements Preliminary Risk Assessment 0 days Fri 5/3/02 Fri 5/3/02

79

80 PHASE III - DEVELOPMENT & IMPLEMENTATION 95 days Wed 5/15/02 Mon 9/30/02
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